na-03-2005 Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE OMB) NG 1900271 (Sto) (6/3072006)) S United States Patent and Trademark Office 2005 MAY 31 PM 2: 14 103013765 To the Antico Control of the O.S. Davent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(jes) 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Thomas E. Burgess Name: Master Nursery Garden Centers, Inc. Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ____Yes ✔ No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 2211 Olympic Boulevard Execution Date(s) January 15, 2005 ✓ Assignment Merger City: Walnut Creek Security Agreement Change of Name __ Joint Research Agreement State: CA Government Interest Assignment Country: USA Zip: 94595 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6.112.918 Additional numbers attached? Yes ✓ No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Name: James N. Dawe, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Internal Address: Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed Street Address: Greene Radovsky Maloney & Share None required (government interest not affecting title) Four Embarcadero Center, Suite 4000 8. Payment Information City: San Francisco a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers _____ State: CA ___Zip:94111 Expiration Date Phone Number: (415) 981-1400 b. Deposit Account Number _____

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Signature

Name of Person Signing

Fax Number: (415) 777-4961

9. Signature:

06/02/200\$ DBYRHE 00000025 6112918

01 FC:802

Email Address: jdawe@grmslaw.com

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

May 27, 2005

Date

Authorized User Name

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas Thomas E. Burgess, of P.O. Box 746, Geneva, Illinois 60134 ("Patentee"), did obtain a United States Patent for a Product Shelving Construction, No. 6,112, 918, dated September 5, 2000 (the "Patent"); and

Whereas, Patentee is now the sole owner of said Patent; and

RECORDED: 05/31/2005

Whereas, Master Nursery Garden Centers, Inc. of 2211 Olympic Boulevard, Walnut Creek, California 94595 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right title and interest in the Patent;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Patentee by these presents does hereby sell assign and transfer unto Assignee the entire right title and interest in and to the Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and or its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for with the Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the Patent would have been held by Patentee had this assignment and sale not been made.

In Witness whereof, this Assignment is executed as of this 15" day of January, 2005, at
(9 WELD , Illinois.
Minus E Burd II
Thomas E. Burgess
State of Illinois
County of KANE
On this the 17th day of 100, 2005 before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared Thomas E. Burgess, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and
acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
KRISTINA SHIMKO
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3/14/2009

PATENT REEL: 016610 FRAME: 0004